

## **COMMISSIONERS COURT**

## of Polk County, Texas

Polk County Regional Health Building, Suite A Livingston, Texas

## ADDENDUM to Posting # 2022-048

The following will serve to amend the Agenda of the Commissioners Court Meeting scheduled for May 24, 2022, at 10:00 A.M.

## AMEND TO ADD;

14. CONSIDER ANY/ALL NECESSARY ACTION REGARDING RFP 2022 "PREPOSITIONED CONTRACTS FOR EMERGENCY DISASTER DEBRIS REMOVAL, REDUCTION, DISPOSAL AND OTHER DEBRIS-RELATED SERVICES."

Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas By: Sydney Murphy, County Judge

Posted: Friday, May 20, 2022

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Addendum to the Notice of Meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Addendum and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Addendum at the door of the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on Friday, May 20, 2022, and that said Addendum remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. This notice has also been posted on the official website of Polk County, Texas (www.co.polk.tx.us).

SCHELANA HOCK, COUNTY CLERK

BY Chundle Olypeputy